State of Iowa Office of

Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First DistrictGalen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third DistrictDonnie Loss
Algona, Iowa 50511

Fourth District Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590

Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, April 26, 2022 - Regular Session - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M.

Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Public Discussion

- Discussion/Decision Approve Agenda and Minutes
- Discussion/Decision Approve Quarterly Reports for Auditor, Recorder, Sheriff, and Veteran's Affairs
- Discussion/Decision Ag-Land Allows and Disallows
- Acknowledge Wellness Committee Minutes
- Monthly Update from General Assistance Administrator
- Discussion with Sheriff regarding the Hiring of the Next Deputy

8:30 A.M.

 Public Hearing/Construction Permit Application Bittner Finisher Site (Matchwood Farms LLC) SW NW Section 28 T95N R29W Cresco Township

9:00 A.M.

- Public Hearing & Second Reading on Adoption of a Resolution Declaring Emergency Medical Services To Be an Essential Service in Kossuth County
 - Vote on Second Reading of the EMS Resolution
 - Set a Date and Time for the Third and Final Reading
- Monthly Update from EMS Coordinator
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

DRAINAGE

- Discussion/Decision Approve Change Order #9 DD 75 Main Tile & Lat 1
- Discussion/Decision Approve Pay App #8 DD 75 Main Tile & Lat 1
- Discussion/Decision Set DD 4 Lateral 11 Open Ditch Bid Letting
- Discussion/Decision Update on INREC Water Quality Project by Tyler Conley of Bolton & Menk
- Discussion/Decision Joint Teleconference with Palo Alto County for JDD PAK 1 Supplemental Repairs
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests

(Request 2022-007 DD 133 Sub 1) (Request 2022-008 DD 90 Lat 1)

- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Adjournment

REVISED Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.kossuthcounty.iowa.gov 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.